NZ tour 2018

Cam Ford
Campbell Draney
Charlie Voutier
Darcy Hickey
Dominic Lynn
Jackson Purtell
Kaiden Cole
Lachlan Wells
Logan Higgs
Oliver Thomas
Peter MacCallum
Sam Clark

Zai Davies

Coach — Shaun Brown



Match 1 SBCC X1 vs Parnell CC

SBCC

C Voutier

P MacCallum

C Draney
Z Davies
J Purtell
L Wells
C Ford

D Hickey
S Clarke
D Lynn

O Thomas

Extras

Total

Parnell

C Campbell
Z Zac

P Ben

S Nathan

S Rohan
Extras

Total

Bowling

Thomas 0/46

LBW
LBW
Not Out
Ct Lynn

Not Out

Lynn 0/28

Bowled
Caught
Bowled
Bowled
Run Out
Run Out
Bowled
Caught
Bowled
Bowled

Not Out

Higgs

Cole

Cole

Cole 2/28

18

86

20

27

166

33
45
21
10
50

6/167

MacCallum 0/8



Match 2 SBCC vs Northshore CC

Northshore
M Clarke

F Birch

J Clough

N Bremmer
H Thomlinson
L Hunt

N Petherich
D Hanmish
S Beaumont
Extras

Total

Thomas 0/21
SBCC X1

P Mac Callum
D Hickey

C Voutier

J Purtell

Z Davies

C Draney

L Wells

C Ford

L Higgs

K Cole

D Lynn

Extras

Total

Clark 1/45

Higgs 0/38

Ct Clark

Ct Wells

ct Davies
Bowled

Run Out

LBW

ct MacCallum
Not Out

Not Out

Cole 1/55

Caught
Caught
Caught
Bowled
Caught
Bowled
Not Out
Caught
Bowled
Caught

Bowled

Lynn
Clark
Voutier

Voutier

Lynn

Lynn

Lynn 3/37

36
6

41
25
48
28
23
9

1

37

7/267

Voutier 1/44

10

17

19

31

106



Match 3 SBCC vs Takapuna

Takapuna

C Camberwell
L Smith

B Logan

V Nathan

S Fred

N Thomas
CSam

J Harrison
Extras

Total

Thomas 2/11

SBCC

C Draney
J Purtell

P MacCallum
S Clark

C Voutier
C Ford

L Wells

D Hickey
O Thomas
K Cole

L Higgs

Extras

Total

Lynn 0/27

L Higgs 1/25

Bowled
LBW
Caught
Bowled
Caught
Bowled
Caught
Caught
Bowled
Not Out

Caught

Caught Hickey
Bowled
Retired

Ct Hickey

Not Out

St Clark

Ct Clark

Not out

Thomas

Thomas

Higgs

Cole

Davies

Z Davies 1/24 Voutier 0/0

12

52

11

20

31

142

Cole 1/39

13
48

12

19

123



Match 4 SBCC Vs WBOP Riverbend

SBCC

S Clark Bowled 0
J Purtell Bowled 0
C Voutier Caught 1
C Draney LBW 6
P MacCallum Caught 17
L Wells Run Out 1
D Hickey Run Out 0
C Ford Caught 2
D Lynn Not Out 50
Z Davies Run Out 6
O Thomas Not Out 0
Extras 44
Total 127
WBOP

Coster Run Out 11
Kumar Ct MacCallum Davies 41
Parlane Ct Clark Higgs 10
Kearns LBW Davies 0
J Ethan Bowled Higgs 4
J Carson Run Out 21
H Fynn Bowled Thomas 2
G Josh Not Out 10
L Adsett Not Out 2
Extras 27
Total 6/128
Bowling

Thomas 1/27 Lynn 0/35 Davies 2/24  Higgs 2/20 Cole0/13



Match 5 SBCC vs Rotorua Invitational

Rotorua
Sutton
Dyball
Clapperton
Richardson
Stewart
Jones
Ahlon
Mitchell
Garvs
Adams

Clark

Bowling
Davies 1/23
SBCC X1

P MacCallum
C Draney

S Clark

D Hickey

C Voutier

J Purtell

C Ford

L Wells

O Thomas

L Higgs

K Cole
Extras

Total

Ct Lynn

Ct Thomas
Bowled

Ct Higgs
LBW
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled

Ct Clark

Not Out

Thomas 3/36 Lynn 1/45 Higgs 2/14

Thomas
Cole
Lynn
Voutier
Higgs
Voutier
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas

Davies

Extras

Total

Cole 1/42

Caught
Caught
Caught
Caught
Run Out
Caught
Caught
Bowled
Not Out
Bowled

Caught

42

13

51

18

35

188

Voutier 1/17

18

14

10
21

16

0
18

10/142



NZ tour 2018

Batting
C Ford

C Draney
C Voutier
D Hickey
D Lynn

J Purtell

K Cole

L Wells

L Higgs

O Thomas
PMaccCallum
S Clark

Z Davies

Bowling
O Thomas

L Higgs

S Clark

D Lynn

K Cole
PMacCallum
C Voutier

Z Davies

Vs
Parnell

R N O W N O

20*
18
86

0/46
1/40
0/9
0/28
2/28
0/8

Vs
Northshore

0/21
0/38
1/45
3/37
1/55

1/44

vs Takapuna

2/11
1/25

0/27
1/39

0/0
1/24

vs WBOP

O r ON

50*

0*
17

1/27
2/20

0/35
0/13

2/24

Vs Rotorua

14
21
10

16

19*
18

3/36
2/14

1/45
1/42

1/17
1/23

Runs

30
37
15
76
35

18
25
55
71
140

Whkts
6/141
6/137
1/54
4/172
5/177
0/8
2/61
4/71

Ave

1.20
6.00
6.16
3.00
38.00
7.00

4.50
8.33
55.00
14.20
35.00
2.00

Ave

23.50
22.83
54.00
43.00
35.40

30.50
17.75






